

•142 CR 2010 Liberty, Tx. 77575 \*PO Box 324 **Hardin, Tx. 77561**  **•**P: (936) 298-2117 **•**F: (936) 298-3732

CITY MAYOR	Harry Johnson
Mayor Pro Tem	Christian Goodwin
COUNCIL MEMBER #2	DUSTIN VOLLERT
COUNCIL MEMBER #3	TOMMY SMALL
COUNCIL MEMBER #4	DAVID MEADOWS
Council Member #5	Harvey Finley

## **CITY COUNCIL MINUTES**

REGULAR CALLED MEETING - HARDIN CITY HALL 142 CR 2010 LIBERTY. TEXAS **DECEMBER 14<sup>TH</sup>, 2020 AT 7:00 P.M. ZOOM MEETING** 

1. Call meeting to order.

Mayor Johnson called the meeting to order at 7:03pm Council Members present -Chris Goodwin, Dustin Vollert, Tommy Small, David **Meadows and Harvey Finley** City Secretary - Heather Tanner, City Attorney - Wes Hinch

- 2. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance to the United States and the State of Texas. (This line item is postponed until meetings resume in person)
- 3. Visitors to be heard. Public Comments: Agenda Items Only (Please hold comments to three (3) minutes).
- 4. Discussion and possible action on the following items:
  - A. Consider approving Minutes for Special Called Meeting held November 09th, 2020.
    - Chris Goodwin made a motion to approve November 09<sup>th</sup>, 2020 minutes with correction on line 6A to selected instead of elected
    - David Meadows offered a second
    - All in favor
  - B. Consider approving Minutes for Regular Called Meeting held November 09th, 2020.
    - Harvey Finley motioned to approve November 09<sup>th</sup>, 2020 minutes
    - Chris Goodwin offered a second
    - All in favor
  - C. Consider approving bills to be paid for December 2020.
    - David Meadows motioned to pay bills for December 2020
    - Chris Goodwin offered a second
    - All in favor

**•**P: (936) 298-2117 **•**F: (936) 298-3732

- D. Discuss and take action: The contract for Sammy Sackett to be renewed. This will be for the mowing of City Hall yard and all lift & grinder stations.
  - David Meadows motioned to accept the renewal of the contract with Sammy Sackett
  - Chris Goodwin offered a second
  - All in favor
- E. Discuss and take action: Remove Rachael Smart off the City of Hardin bank accounts as a signer and add a new council member.
  - Tommy Small motioned to remove Rachael Smart as signer on all City of Hardin accounts and replace with Chris Goodwin
  - Harvey Finley offered a second
  - All in favor
- F. Discuss and take action: Hire a part time employee for City Hall.
  - David Meadows motioned to approve the hiring of a part time employee in the range of \$9.00 to \$12.00 an hour depending on experience and to be approved by City Council at the next Council Meeting.
  - Tommy Small offered a second
  - All in favor
- G. Discuss and take action: New City Attorney
  - David Meadows motioned to accept Matthew Gott as the New Hardin City Attorney
  - Chris Goodwin offered a second
  - All in favor
- H. Discuss and take action: Enter into an Interlocal Agreement between Liberty County Emergency Services District #7 and the City of Hardin.
  - Chris Goodwin motioned to accept the Interlocal Agreement with Liberty County Emergency Services District #7
  - Tommy Small offered a second
  - All in favor
- I. Discuss and take action: Schedule a workshop for January 2021. Budget workshop and a workshop to discuss random items for the City of Hardin.
  - Chris Goodwin motioned to have a workshop on January 25<sup>th</sup> at 7pm
  - Tommy small offered a second
  - All in favor



•142 CR 2010 Liberty, Tx. 77575 **PO Box 324**Hardin, Tx. 77561

**•**P: (936) 298-2117 **•**F: (936) 298-3732

- J. Discuss and take action: Pete Welsh with KNTH 1070 is wanting to know if City Hall would like to pay for a holiday ad to air during Christmas time for a don't drink and drive ad.
  - Die to lack of motion
- 5. Requests and announcements.
  - a. LJA announcements and report.
  - b. Announcements by Mayor and Council.
  - c. Request by Council to place items on future agenda.
- 6. Adjourn.
  - David Meadows motioned to adjourn at 7:49pm

Passed and approved this _11th day of _January_2021.	
Original on File	_Original on File
Harry Johnson, Mayor City of Hardin, Texas	Heather Tanner, City Secretary City of Hardin, Texas